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ment and sell such tax certificates together with such penalties 
and interest as may have accrued thereon from the date of the 
default of such scheduled instalment payment. 

Approved June 30, 1943. 

No. 484, A.] [Published July 3, 1943. 

CHAPTER 420. 

AN ACT to amend 110.03 (5) and 110.06 (1), (3) and (4) and 
194.19 of the statutes, relating to transferred functions and 
to uniform orders, penalties, and appeals of the motor vehicle 
department. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, 1'epresented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 110.03 (5) of the statutes is amended to read: 
110.03 (5) All powers, duties and functions vested in the pub-

lic service commission by virtue of chapter 194, excepting those 
included in the provisians of paragraphs (a) and (c) of section 
194.02, of section 194.03 (3) and (6), of section 194.18 (2), (3), 
(4), (5), (6), (7) and (9), section 194.19, sections 194.21 to. 
194.28, sections 194.30 and 194.35 and section 194.36 (2), (4), 
(5), (6), (7), (7a), (8) and (9), sections 194.34 and 194.46 and 
section 194.48 (5) relating and supplemental to the granting, 
amendment, revocation, suspension or assignment of cammon 
motor carrier certificates or cantract mator carrier licenses or 
the regulation of rates and service of common and cantract motor 
carriers. 

SECTION 2. 110.06 (1), (3) and (4) of the statutes are amend­
ed to. read: 

110.06 (1) The cammissioner of the motor vehicle department 
shall have the power to l!lake such reasonable and u,niform O1"ders, 
rules and regulations not inconsistent with law as he may deem 
necessary to the discharge of the powers, duties and functians 
vested in such department. Such orders, rules and 1'egulations 
shall take effect 20 days after pUblication in the official state 
paper. He shall also have power and authority to prescribe 
forms for applications, notices and reports required by law to 
be made to the department or which may be deemed necessary 
to the efficient discharge af all such powers, duties and functions. 
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(3) All orders, determinations, rules and regulations made by 
the commissioner of the motor vehicle department under the 
powers and authority transferred to him by this chapter shall 
have the same force and effect as is provided for similar orders, 
determinations, rules and regulations of ~, ,,(, ~, any depart­
ment, made under the powers transferred hereby, and violations 
*, ". * thereof pedaining to chaptm' 85 shall be pnnished as pro­
vided by section 85.01 (12), to chapter 194 as provided by section 
194.17, and to section 129.11 as pj'ovided by section 129.11 (13) . 

. (4) The orders and determinations of the commissioner of the 
motor vehicle department made under the powers and authority 
tnlllsferred by this chapter * ~, ~, and all other orders and 
determinations of the commissioner of the motor vehicle depart­
ment shall be su.bject to appeal and judicial review in the man­
ner provided by chapter 196 for appeal and review of orders 
and determinations of public service commission. 

SECTION 3. 194.19 of the statutes is amended by substituting 
, 'public service commission" for "motor vehicle department" 
wherever those words occur. 

Approved June 30, 1943. 

No. 534, A.] [Published July 3, 1943. 

CHAPTER 421. 

AN ACT to amend 236.05 (3). of the statutes, relating to certifi­
cate requirements to entitle final plats to record. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

236.05 (3) of the statutes is amended to read: 
236.05 (3) The owner's certificate shall be signed or consented 

to in writing on the plat by:all persons holding an interest in the 
fee of record or by being in possession and 11 the land is mort­
gaged by the mortgagee. These signatures shall be signed, wit­
nessed and acknowledged as conveyances are required by sections 
235.19 and 235.22 to entitle them to registration. 

Approved June 30, 1943. 




